

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 161 of 2021

Appellant :- Monu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajendra Babu Gaur,Ajai Singh Patel,Shyam Narayan Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Misra,J.

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi,J.

Sri Ajai Singh Patel, learned counsel for the appellant, prays for adjournment of the case. The case is passed over for the day.

Order Date :- 11.5.2022.

Rks.