

Court No. - 21

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 161 of 2021

Appellant :- Monu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajendra Babu Gaur,Ajai Singh Patel,Shyam Narayan Verma,Usha Srivastava,Vinod Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.

The second bail application is listed for consideration before the Court.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. On the previous date also, he got the matter adjourned.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to be listed on 10.02.2023 before the regular Bench.

Matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

(Om Prakash Tripathi,J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.)

Order Date :- 28.1.2023

S.Chaurasia